





JLN Stadium, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

No. 01-06005(04)/16/2023-HO-TOPS-HPD-Division

Dated: 18.07.2023

CORRIGENDUM

Notice for the recruitment of Head (Research, Policy & Learning) in TOPS, SAI on Contract basis vide Advertisement dated 12.06.2023

Reference is invited to the advertisement No. 01-06005(04)/16/2023-HO-TOPS-HPD-Division dated 12.06.2023 inviting application from eligible candidates for the recruitment of Head (Research, Policy & Learning) published in newspaper and uploaded on SAI website, it is notified that due to administrative reasons, the recruitment for the post of Head (Research, Policy & Learning) on contract basis stands cancelled until further intimation.

S.No	Post	Vacancy
1	Head (Research, Policy & Learning)	1

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

Sd/-AD, TOPS Sports Authority of India